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No. 703. A.1 	 [Published July 14, 1927. 

CHAPTER 350. 
AN A( 'T to appropriate from the general fund to the superin-

tendent of public property two thousand dollars as an emer-
gency appropriation for operation for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1927. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do envet as follows: 
SEcTioN 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to 

the superintendent of public property two thousand dollars as 
an emergency appropriation for operation for the fiscal year 
ending June 30, 1927, in addition to all other sums heretofore 
appropriated for that purpose. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved July 13, 1927. 

No. 449, S.] 	 [Published July 14, 1927. 

CHAPTER 351. 
AN ACT to repeal subsection (3) of section 189.02 and sub-

sections (1) and (2) of section 189.23, to amend subsections 
(1), (2) and (7) of section 189.02, subsections (4), (5), (6), 
(15) and (17) of section 189.03, subsections (1), (2), (5) and 
(6) of section 189.05, section 189.09, subsection (1) of section 
189.10, section 189.11, subsection (4) of section 189.15, sub-
section (3) of section 189.17, subsections (2) and (3) of sec-
tion 189.22, and subsections (1) and (2) of section 189.26 
and to create subsection (8) of section 189.02, paragraph (c) 
f subsection (5) and subsections (6) and (7) of section 

189.05, subsection (3) of section 189.08, subsections (4) and 
(5) of section 189.10 and subsections (1) and (2) of section 
189.23 of the statutes, relating to the regulation of securities 
and providing penalties. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (3) of section 189.02, subsections (1) 

and (2) of section 189.23 of the statutes are repealed. 


